practical expedient for evaluating whether there is a significant financing component.

Edgar Filing: PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

� Transaction Price Allocated to Future Performance Obligations
Certain of the Company�s contracts meet the following practical expedients: (1) the performance obligation is part of a
contract that has an original expected duration of one year or less, (2) revenue is recognized from the satisfaction of
the performance obligations in the amount billable to the customer, and (3) the variable consideration is allocated
entirely to a wholly unsatisfied performance obligation or unsatisfied promise to transfer a distinct good or service that
forms part of a single performance obligation. The Company has elected to adopt the practical expedients that limit
this requirement.

11

Edgar Filing: PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

The impact of adoption of ASC 606 on the Company�s condensed consolidated balance sheet at August 4, 2018 and
condensed consolidated statement of operations for the three months and six months ended August 4, 2018 was as
follows:

August 4, 2018

As Reported

Excluding
Adjustments
due to ASC
606 (1) As Adjusted

(in thousands)
Accounts receivable, net $ 140,453 $ (13,080) $ 127,373
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 12,300 (2,310) 9,990
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 45,501 (15,457) 30,044
Prepaid income taxes 3,123 (121) 3,002
Unearned revenues 3,898 (491) 3,407
Retained earnings 239,071 437 239,508

Three Months Ended August 4, 2018

As
Reported

Excluding
Adjustments
due to ASC
606 (1)

As
Adjusted

(in thousands)
Royalty income $ 9,939 $ (1,020) $ 8,919
Total revenues 199,277 (1,020) 198,257
Gross profit 75,832 (1,020) 74,812
Selling, general and administrative expenses 75,105 (1,300) 73,805
Total operating expenses 78,494 (1,300) 77,194
Operating loss (2,662) 280 (2,382)
Income tax provision (859) 61 (798)
Net loss (3,265) 219 (3,046)

Six Months Ended August 4, 2018

As
Reported

Excluding
Adjustments
due to ASC
606 (1)

As
Adjusted

(in thousands)
Royalty income $ 19,738 $ (2,255) $ 17,483
Total revenues 454,511 (2,255) 452,256
Gross profit 169,699 (2,255) 167,444
Selling, general and administrative expenses 150,654 (2,813) 147,841
Total operating expenses 157,270 (2,813) 154,457
Operating income 12,429 558 12,987
Income tax provision 1,976 121 2,097
Net income 6,982 437 7,419

Edgar Filing: PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 24

(1) Refer to footnote 2: Accounting Standards Update, No. 2014-09, �Revenue from Contracts with Customers (ASC
606)�.

12

Edgar Filing: PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

4. ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Accounts receivable consisted of the following as of:

August 4,
2018

February 3,
2018

(in thousands)
Trade accounts $ 135,772 $ 163,872
Royalties 6,079 7,107
Other receivables 1,080 902

Total 142,931 171,881
Less: allowances (1) (2,478) (15,018)

Total $ 140,453 $ 156,863